21 – 24

21.以诺活到六十五岁，生了玛土撒拉。
When Enoch had lived 65 years, he became the father 
of Methuselah.

22.以诺生玛土撒拉之后，与神同行三百年，并且生
儿养女。
And after he became the father of Methuselah, Enoch 
walked with God 300 years and had other sons and 
daughters.

23. 以诺共活了三百六十五岁。

Altogether, Enoch lived 365 years.

24.以诺与神同行，神将他取去，他就不在世了。

Enoch walked with God; then he was no more, 
because God took him away.

犹大书 1 : 14 – 15

14. 亚当的七世孙以诺，曾预言这些人说：「看哪，

主带着他的千万圣者降临，

Enoch, the seventh from Adam, prophesied about 
these men: "See, the Lord is coming with thousands